Whereas, the Contractor submitted a Proposal to furnish a new Ford Super Duty F550 Utility 
Vehicle, hereinafter referred to as “Program”; and 

Whereas, the Town has decided to award the contract therefore to the Contractor based on the 
quote sent to the Town of Medfield in the amount of One-hundred and two thousand dollars 
($102,000.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Town and the Contractor agree as follows: 
1. Contract Documents. The Contract Documents consist of this Agreement and the proposal

for pricing and scope of work only from the contractor to the Town of Medfield, (Attachment

[...]

Whereas, the Contractor submitted a Proposal to furnish new SmartPoint MXU transmitters, 
hereinafter referred to as “Program”; and 

Whereas, the Town has decided to award the contract therefore to the Contractor based on the 
quote sent to the Town of Medfield in the amount of One-hundred five thousand dollars 
($105,000.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Town and the Contractor agree as follows: 
1. Contract Documents. The Contract Documents consist of this Agreement and the proposal

for pricing and scope of work only from the contractor to the Town of Medfield, (Attachment